900829807 01/22/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM869984 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900827814

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Accrisoft Corporation | | 07/10/2023 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Accrisoft, LLC | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 108 Lakeland Avenue | | |
| City: | Dover | | |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE | | |
| Postal Code: | 19901 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3078563 | ACCRISOFT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 214745539

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7136502455

Email: cquijada@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTEAD PC

Address Line 1: 2728 NORTH HARWOOD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 69105-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lekha Gopalakrishnan

SIGNATURE: /Lekha Gopalakrishnan/

DATE SIGNED: 01/22/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Accrisoft conversion#page1.tif source=Accrisoft conversion#page2.tif source=Accrisoft conversion#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK 900829807 REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0570

source=Accrisoft conversion#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0571





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ACCRISOFT CORPORATION" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"ACCRISOFT CORPORATION" TO "ACCRISOFT, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2023, AT 6:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

3350181 8100V SR# 20232959695 Authentication: 203717603 Date: 07-11-23

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml $\,$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0572

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM ACCRISOFT CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION, TO

ACCRISOFT, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation was first formed is January 30, 2001.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Accrisoft Corporation.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Accrisoft, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Corporation, has executed this Certificate on the 10th day of July, 2023.

R. Cameron Darby

4EEC0F49CE3A418...

Ronald Cameron Darby, CEO

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:28 PM 07/10/2023
FILED 06:28 PM 07/10/2023
SR 20232959695 - File Number 3350181

TRADEMARK REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0573



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ACCRISOFT,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2023,

AT 6:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

3350181 8100V SR# 20232959695

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JANTON W. BILLION, SUCCESSORY OF SCHOOL

Authentication: 203717603

Date: 07-11-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0574

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

ACCRISOFT, LLC

I, the undersigned natural person of the age of 18 years or more, acting as organizer of a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, do hereby adopt the following Certificate of Formation for such limited liability company:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Accrisoft, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 108 Lakeland Avenue, Dover, Kent County, Delaware 19901. The name of its registered agent at such address is Capitol Services, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 10th day of July, 2023.

- DocuSigned by:

R. Cameron Darby —4EECOF40CE3A418

Ronald Cameron Darby, Organizer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:28 PM 07/10/2023
FILED 06:28 PM 07/10/2023
SR 20232959695 - File Number 3350181

RECORDED: 01/12/2024 REEL